

Penalties and Decisions

Licensee: NEIGHBOURS LIQUOR

Location: BEISEKER

Address: 500A 1 AVENUE

Date Issued: July 16, 2024

Hearing Date: June 25, 2024

Incident Date(s): March 08, 2024

Infraction: Retail Liquor Store Handbook Section 4.6.1

A retail liquor store must be staffed at all times it is open for business. It cannot be staffed by a person who is working in another adjacent business nor can another adjacent business

be staffed by an employee working in a retail liquor store.

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 4.6.1 RLSH

Administrative Sanction: FINE - \$500

Outcome: Fine Paid

Incident Date(s): March 08, 2024

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Section 15(3)(b)

in the case of a retail liquor store licence, the requirements referred to in clause (a) and the

requirements set out in Part 1 of Schedule 2,

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 15(3)(b) GLCR.

Administrative Sanction: FINE - \$500

Outcome: Fine Paid

Incident Date(s): March 08, 2024

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 99

Hinder, obstruct or impede an Inspector(s)

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 99, GLCA

Administrative Sanction: FINE - \$1,000

Outcome: Fine Paid

Protected Page 1 of 1